
Yale (3-1) -vs- Bucknell (0-2)
11/26/03 at Lewisburg, Pa. (Sojka Pavilion)

 
 

 
 
Yale 63

 
Bucknell 62

 

Date: 11/26/03
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1226
Site: Lewisburg, Pa. (Sojka Pavilion)
Referees: Jim Haney, Art McDonald, Ron Tyburski

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Yale 37 26 63
Bucknell 26 36 62

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Martin, Dominick * 27 5-10 0-0 6-7 2-3 5 4 1 4 3 1 16
20 Gamboa, Alex * 38 4-13 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 3 0 2 9
4 Draughan, Edwin * 21 3-5 1-1 1-1 2-7 9 4 0 4 0 1 8
33 Vitelli, Paul * 22 2-3 1-1 1-3 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 3 6
10 Minoff, Matt * 31 2-8 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 4 1 3 4
15 Simon, Justin 13 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 0 9
21 Gaffield, Scott 22 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 2 5
24 Lovett, Mark 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Kaplan, Sam 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Hughes, Casey 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 4-15 11-15 11-22 33 16 13 19 6 12 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 1-7   14.29 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 9-22   40.91 % 3-8   37.50 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 24-53   45.3 % 4-15   26.7 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 14 2nd-19:23

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bettencourt, Kevin * 32 2-13 1-7 2-2 2-2 4 0 4 4 0 3 7
31 Niesz, Chris * 28 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 1 1 7
25 Quinn, Matt * 18 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 7
3 Lee, Charles * 30 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 3 0 3 6
0 Skornik, Davorin * 10 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 McNaughton, Chris 21 5-6 0-0 2-5 3-4 7 3 1 0 0 2 12
4 Brown, Donald 21 5-6 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 3 0 2 11
11 Clark, John 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 0 5
22 Glover, Antario 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 3
44 Viaer-McClymont, T. 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
5 Badmus, Abe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Webber, Roland 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-54 6-18 6-9 9-21 30 17 15 19 2 12 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 1-7   14.29 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 9-22   40.91 % 3-8   37.50 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 25-54   46.3 % 6-18   33.3 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 3 2nd-00:44



First Half Box Score
Yale 37

Bucknell 26

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Martin, Dominick 16 2-6 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 1 1 2 2 0 7
20 Gamboa, Alex 18 3-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 2 6
4 Draughan, Edwin 11 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 5
33 Vitelli, Paul 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 5
10 Minoff, Matt 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 1 2
15 Simon, Justin 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
21 Gaffield, Scott 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2
24 Lovett, Mark 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Kaplan, Sam 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Hughes, Casey 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-53 4-15 11-15 11-22 33 16 13 19 6 12 63
48.4 % 14.3 % 85.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bettencourt, Kevin 15 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 1 2
31 Niesz, Chris 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 1 3
25 Quinn, Matt 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
3 Lee, Charles 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 2
0 Skornik, Davorin 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 McNaughton, Chris 11 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
4 Brown, Donald 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 6
11 Clark, John 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
22 Glover, Antario 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
44 Viaer-McClymont, T. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Badmus, Abe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Webber, Roland 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-54 6-18 6-9 9-21 30 17 15 19 2 12 62
41.7 % 37.5 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Yale 26

Bucknell 36

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Martin, Dominick 11 3-4 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 1 9
20 Gamboa, Alex 20 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
4 Draughan, Edwin 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 3
33 Vitelli, Paul 11 0-0 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 1
10 Minoff, Matt 17 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 2 2
15 Simon, Justin 9 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
21 Gaffield, Scott 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
24 Lovett, Mark 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kaplan, Sam 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hughes, Casey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-53 4-15 11-15 11-22 33 16 13 19 6 12 63
40.9 % 37.5 % 62.5 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bettencourt, Kevin 17 2-8 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 2 5
31 Niesz, Chris 15 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
25 Quinn, Matt 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
3 Lee, Charles 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 3 2 0 1 4
0 Skornik, Davorin 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 McNaughton, Chris 10 4-5 0-0 1-4 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 1 9
4 Brown, Donald 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
11 Clark, John 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Glover, Antario 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
44 Viaer-McClymont, T. 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
5 Badmus, Abe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Webber, Roland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-54 6-18 6-9 9-21 30 17 15 19 2 12 62
50.0 % 30.0 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Yale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
19:48 MISS JUMPER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
TURNOVER  by MINOFF,MATT 19:42

19:40 STEAL  by LEE,CHARLES
19:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VITELLI,PAUL 19:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES

18:57 TURNOVER  by NIESZ,CHRIS
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 18:46

18:36 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --

18:12 FOUL  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
GOOD FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 18:12 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 18:12 2-2

17:53 MISS JUMPER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
BLOCK  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 17:53
REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,DOMINICK 17:42

17:42 BLOCK  by NIESZ,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:30 MISS LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS

17:26 MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,CHRIS
BLOCK  by VITELLI,PAUL 17:26
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
GOOD JUMPER by GAMBOA,ALEX 17:07 4-2 V 2

16:38 TURNOVER  by QUINN,MATT
STEAL  by MINOFF,MATT 16:36
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,DOMINICK(in the paint) 16:28 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by MINOFF,MATT --
FOUL  by VITELLI,PAUL 16:07

16:01 FOUL  by LEE,CHARLES
16:01 TURNOVER  by LEE,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,DOMINICK 15:43
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES

15:30 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
15:15 FOUL  by QUINN,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:15
MISS 3PTR by MINOFF,MATT 15:07
REBOUND OFF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
GOOD JUMPER by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN(in the paint) 15:03 8-4 V 4

15:03 FOUL  by GLOVER,ANTARIO
GOOD FT by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 15:03 9-4 V 5

14:43 TURNOVER  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
STEAL  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 14:42
MISS 3PTR by GAMBOA,ALEX 14:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MINOFF,MATT(in the paint) 14:15 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by GAMBOA,ALEX --

13:53 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN(in the paint) 13:45 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by GAMBOA,ALEX --
FOUL  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 13:33

13:33 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DONALD
GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,JUSTIN 13:20 15-6 V 9

12:58 15-9 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,ANTARIO



GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 12:42 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by GAFFIELD,SCOTT --

12:24 17-11 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,JOHN

FOUL  by SIMON,JUSTIN 12:24
12:21 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by SIMON,JUSTIN 11:52
11:50 STEAL  by BROWN,DONALD
11:46 MISS 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by MINOFF,MATT --
TURNOVER  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 11:40

11:40 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:24 TURNOVER  by CLARK,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by KAPLAN,SAM(in the paint) 11:15 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by MINOFF,MATT --
FOUL  by SIMON,JUSTIN 11:05

10:57 19-14 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KAPLAN,SAM 10:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBOA,ALEX 10:16
REBOUND OFF by KAPLAN,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by KAPLAN,SAM 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOHN
09:55 TURNOVER  by CLARK,JOHN
09:33 FOUL  by CLARK,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by VITELLI,PAUL(in the paint) 09:13 21-14 V 7
09:00 MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

BLOCK  by GAFFIELD,SCOTT 09:00
-- REBOUND OFF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

08:52 21-17 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MATT
-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,CASEY 08:35 23-17 V 6
08:20 MISS LAYUP by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
GOOD 3PTR by VITELLI,PAUL 08:10 26-17 V 9
ASSIST  by GAFFIELD,SCOTT --

07:38 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
TURNOVER  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 07:23

07:21 STEAL  by NIESZ,CHRIS
07:07 TURNOVER  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

STEAL  by VITELLI,PAUL 07:05
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,DOMINICK(in the paint) 07:01 28-17 V 11
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CASEY --

06:40 MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CASEY --
TURNOVER  by MINOFF,MATT 06:25

06:23 STEAL  by LEE,CHARLES
06:20 TURNOVER  by WEBBER,ROLAND

STEAL  by GAMBOA,ALEX 06:18
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,DOMINICK 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
06:03 28-20 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DONALD
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBOA,ALEX(in the paint) 05:48 30-20 V 10
ASSIST  by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
FOUL  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 05:29

05:24 TURNOVER  by BADMUS,ABE
MISS JUMPER by GAMBOA,ALEX 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
FOUL  by MINOFF,MATT 04:52



Second Half Play By Play

04:38 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,ANTARIO
REBOUND DEF by GAMBOA,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by MINOFF,MATT 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD
04:19 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
04:07 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JOHN
04:03 30-22 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JOHN(in the paint)
03:43 FOUL  by GLOVER,ANTARIO

GOOD FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 03:43 31-22 V 9
MISS FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
03:32 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DONALD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32
MISS 3PTR by GAMBOA,ALEX 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD
03:09 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JOHN

BLOCK  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 03:09
REBOUND DEF by GAMBOA,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by GAMBOA,ALEX 02:57
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
MISS TIPIN by MARTIN,DOMINICK 02:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 02:54
FOUL  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 02:54
TURNOVER  by MINOFF,MATT 02:45
STEAL  by GAMBOA,ALEX 02:44
GOOD LAYUP by GAFFIELD,SCOTT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:42 33-22 V 11
ASSIST  by GAMBOA,ALEX --
FOUL  by MINOFF,MATT 02:16

02:16 33-23 V 10 GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
02:16 33-24 V 9 GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by GAMBOA,ALEX 02:01
01:59 STEAL  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
01:56 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
01:47 FOUL  by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

GOOD FT by LOVETT,MARK 01:47 34-26 V 8
GOOD FT by LOVETT,MARK 01:47 35-26 V 9

01:33 FOUL  by NIESZ,CHRIS
01:33 TURNOVER  by NIESZ,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:33
GOOD JUMPER by GAMBOA,ALEX(in the paint) 01:01 37-26 V 11

00:52 TURNOVER  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
STEAL  by GAFFIELD,SCOTT 00:50
MISS 3PTR by GAFFIELD,SCOTT 00:46
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
MISS JUMPER by LOVETT,MARK 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS
00:15 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by KAPLAN,SAM --
TURNOVER  by KAPLAN,SAM 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

VISITORS: Yale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
19:48 MISS JUMPER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
TURNOVER  by MINOFF,MATT 19:42

19:40 STEAL  by LEE,CHARLES



19:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VITELLI,PAUL 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES
18:57 TURNOVER  by NIESZ,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 18:46
18:36 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
18:12 FOUL  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

GOOD FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 18:12 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 18:12 2-2

17:53 MISS JUMPER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
BLOCK  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 17:53
REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,DOMINICK 17:42

17:42 BLOCK  by NIESZ,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:30 MISS LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS

17:26 MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,CHRIS
BLOCK  by VITELLI,PAUL 17:26
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
GOOD JUMPER by GAMBOA,ALEX 17:07 4-2 V 2

16:38 TURNOVER  by QUINN,MATT
STEAL  by MINOFF,MATT 16:36
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,DOMINICK(in the paint) 16:28 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by MINOFF,MATT --
FOUL  by VITELLI,PAUL 16:07

16:01 FOUL  by LEE,CHARLES
16:01 TURNOVER  by LEE,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,DOMINICK 15:43
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES

15:30 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
15:15 FOUL  by QUINN,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:15
MISS 3PTR by MINOFF,MATT 15:07
REBOUND OFF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
GOOD JUMPER by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN(in the paint) 15:03 8-4 V 4

15:03 FOUL  by GLOVER,ANTARIO
GOOD FT by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 15:03 9-4 V 5

14:43 TURNOVER  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
STEAL  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 14:42
MISS 3PTR by GAMBOA,ALEX 14:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MINOFF,MATT(in the paint) 14:15 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by GAMBOA,ALEX --

13:53 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN(in the paint) 13:45 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by GAMBOA,ALEX --
FOUL  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 13:33

13:33 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DONALD
GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,JUSTIN 13:20 15-6 V 9

12:58 15-9 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,ANTARIO

GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 12:42 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by GAFFIELD,SCOTT --

12:24 17-11 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,JOHN

FOUL  by SIMON,JUSTIN 12:24
12:21 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by SIMON,JUSTIN 11:52
11:50 STEAL  by BROWN,DONALD



11:46 MISS 3PTR by LEE,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by MINOFF,MATT --
TURNOVER  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 11:40

11:40 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:24 TURNOVER  by CLARK,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by KAPLAN,SAM(in the paint) 11:15 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by MINOFF,MATT --
FOUL  by SIMON,JUSTIN 11:05

10:57 19-14 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KAPLAN,SAM 10:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBOA,ALEX 10:16
REBOUND OFF by KAPLAN,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by KAPLAN,SAM 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOHN
09:55 TURNOVER  by CLARK,JOHN
09:33 FOUL  by CLARK,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by VITELLI,PAUL(in the paint) 09:13 21-14 V 7
09:00 MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

BLOCK  by GAFFIELD,SCOTT 09:00
-- REBOUND OFF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

08:52 21-17 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MATT
-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,CASEY 08:35 23-17 V 6
08:20 MISS LAYUP by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
GOOD 3PTR by VITELLI,PAUL 08:10 26-17 V 9
ASSIST  by GAFFIELD,SCOTT --

07:38 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
TURNOVER  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 07:23

07:21 STEAL  by NIESZ,CHRIS
07:07 TURNOVER  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

STEAL  by VITELLI,PAUL 07:05
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,DOMINICK(in the paint) 07:01 28-17 V 11
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CASEY --

06:40 MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CASEY --
TURNOVER  by MINOFF,MATT 06:25

06:23 STEAL  by LEE,CHARLES
06:20 TURNOVER  by WEBBER,ROLAND

STEAL  by GAMBOA,ALEX 06:18
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,DOMINICK 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
06:03 28-20 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DONALD
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBOA,ALEX(in the paint) 05:48 30-20 V 10
ASSIST  by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
FOUL  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 05:29

05:24 TURNOVER  by BADMUS,ABE
MISS JUMPER by GAMBOA,ALEX 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
FOUL  by MINOFF,MATT 04:52

04:38 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,ANTARIO
REBOUND DEF by GAMBOA,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by MINOFF,MATT 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD
04:19 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
04:07 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JOHN
04:03 30-22 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JOHN(in the paint)



03:43 FOUL  by GLOVER,ANTARIO
GOOD FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 03:43 31-22 V 9
MISS FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
03:32 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DONALD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32
MISS 3PTR by GAMBOA,ALEX 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD
03:09 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JOHN

BLOCK  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 03:09
REBOUND DEF by GAMBOA,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by GAMBOA,ALEX 02:57
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
MISS TIPIN by MARTIN,DOMINICK 02:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 02:54
FOUL  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 02:54
TURNOVER  by MINOFF,MATT 02:45
STEAL  by GAMBOA,ALEX 02:44
GOOD LAYUP by GAFFIELD,SCOTT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:42 33-22 V 11
ASSIST  by GAMBOA,ALEX --
FOUL  by MINOFF,MATT 02:16

02:16 33-23 V 10 GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
02:16 33-24 V 9 GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by GAMBOA,ALEX 02:01
01:59 STEAL  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
01:56 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
01:47 FOUL  by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

GOOD FT by LOVETT,MARK 01:47 34-26 V 8
GOOD FT by LOVETT,MARK 01:47 35-26 V 9

01:33 FOUL  by NIESZ,CHRIS
01:33 TURNOVER  by NIESZ,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:33
GOOD JUMPER by GAMBOA,ALEX(in the paint) 01:01 37-26 V 11

00:52 TURNOVER  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
STEAL  by GAFFIELD,SCOTT 00:50
MISS 3PTR by GAFFIELD,SCOTT 00:46
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
MISS JUMPER by LOVETT,MARK 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS
00:15 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by KAPLAN,SAM --
TURNOVER  by KAPLAN,SAM 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
19:41 MISS LAYUP by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DOMINICK --
GOOD 3PTR by GAMBOA,ALEX 19:23 40-26 V 14
ASSIST  by MINOFF,MATT --

18:52 MISS LAYUP by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,CHARLES

18:48 40-28 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES(in the paint)
18:42 FOUL  by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

GOOD FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 18:42 41-28 V 13
GOOD FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 18:42 42-28 V 14

18:31 MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBOA,ALEX 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
FOUL  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 18:07

18:07 42-29 V 13 GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT
18:07 42-30 V 12 GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT



MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,DOMINICK 17:44
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES

17:31 42-32 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
16:42 MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
FOUL  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 16:37
TURNOVER  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 16:37

16:19 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
BLOCK  by MINOFF,MATT 16:19
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 16:00 44-32 V 12

15:34 44-35 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,ANTARIO
-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by GAFFIELD,SCOTT 15:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD

14:54 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by GAFFIELD,SCOTT --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 14:45 46-35 V 11
ASSIST  by VITELLI,PAUL --

14:27 46-38 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DONALD
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,ANTARIO

MISS JUMPER by GAMBOA,ALEX 13:57
REBOUND OFF by SIMON,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by SIMON,JUSTIN 13:53

13:52 STEAL  by BROWN,DONALD
13:49 46-40 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONALD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT T.V. by TEAM 13:34
-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

FOUL  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 13:16
TURNOVER  by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 13:16

12:55 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DONALD
STEAL  by VITELLI,PAUL 12:53
GOOD LAYUP by MINOFF,MATT(in the paint) 12:34 48-40 V 8

12:08 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by GAFFIELD,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 11:39 51-40 V 11

11:10 51-42 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,CHARLES

FOUL  by SIMON,JUSTIN 11:10
11:10 MISS FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LOVETT,MARK --
MISS LAYUP by GAMBOA,ALEX 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT
10:56 TURNOVER  by LEE,CHARLES

STEAL  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 10:55
10:31 FOUL  by CLARK,JOHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:31
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 09:58

09:56 STEAL  by LEE,CHARLES
09:52 MISS LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
09:46 MISS TIPIN by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
09:43 51-44 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
09:43 FOUL  by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 09:24
09:22 STEAL  by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
09:15 MISS LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
09:11 MISS TIPIN by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS



-- REBOUND OFF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
09:06 51-46 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,DOMINICK(in the paint) 08:48 53-46 V 7
08:32 53-48 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by QUINN,MATT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,JOHN
08:17 FOUL  by CLARK,JOHN

TURNOVER  by SIMON,JUSTIN 08:03
08:01 STEAL  by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T
07:54 53-50 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NIESZ,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,CHARLES
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 07:46
TURNOVER  by GAMBOA,ALEX 07:28

07:25 STEAL  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
07:24 TURNOVER  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

STEAL  by MINOFF,MATT 07:23
TURNOVER  by GAMBOA,ALEX 07:10

07:03 STEAL  by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
06:54 53-52 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:29
06:18 FOUL  by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

MISS JUMPER by MINOFF,MATT 06:18
06:18 BLOCK  by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

-- REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS
06:18 TURNOVER  by LEE,CHARLES

STEAL  by GAFFIELD,SCOTT 06:18
MISS JUMPER by SIMON,JUSTIN 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONALD
05:08 53-54 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by NIESZ,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by LEE,CHARLES
04:48 FOUL  by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

MISS FT by SIMON,JUSTIN 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMON,JUSTIN 04:48 54-54

04:23 TURNOVER  by QUINN,MATT
STEAL  by MINOFF,MATT 04:22
FOUL  by MINOFF,MATT 04:18
TURNOVER  by MINOFF,MATT 04:18
FOUL  by GAFFIELD,SCOTT 04:02

03:50 MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by GAFFIELD,SCOTT --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,DOMINICK(in the paint) 03:40 56-54 V 2
FOUL  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 03:20

03:20 MISS FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:20 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
03:20 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MINOFF,MATT 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

02:38 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
MISS 3PTR by MINOFF,MATT 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,ANTARIO
02:26 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
02:06 56-58 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,ANTARIO
MISS JUMPER by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN 01:43
REBOUND OFF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
MISS 3PTR by MINOFF,MATT 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
01:24 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
01:15 MISS LAYUP by LEE,CHARLES

BLOCK  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 01:15



REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHAN,EDWIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,DOMINICK(in the paint) 01:08 58-58
ASSIST  by MINOFF,MATT --

01:08 FOUL  by NIESZ,CHRIS
GOOD FT by MARTIN,DOMINICK 01:08 59-58 V 1

00:44 59-60 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUINN,MATT

FOUL  by MARTIN,DOMINICK 00:44
00:44 MISS FT by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,CHARLES
00:44 59-62 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by LEE,CHARLES(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 00:34
MISS 3PTR by GAMBOA,ALEX 00:21
REBOUND OFF by VITELLI,PAUL --

00:20 FOUL  by NIESZ,CHRIS
GOOD FT by VITELLI,PAUL 00:20 60-62 H 2
MISS FT by VITELLI,PAUL 00:20
REBOUND OFF by KAPLAN,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GAFFIELD,SCOTT 00:16 63-62 V 1
ASSIST  by GAMBOA,ALEX --

00:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:09

00:04 FOUL  by MCNAUGHTON,CHRIS
MISS FT by VITELLI,PAUL 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CHARLES
00:03 MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by VITELLI,PAUL --
00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 TURNOVER  by QUINN,MATT

STEAL  by VITELLI,PAUL 00:00


